To whom it may concern:

Attached is a list of the community issues and the program presented on KFBC that provided
treatment

of those issues for the period 1 January to 31 March 2024

Kerri Bates
Cheyenne Today host/producer

KFBC Radio



CHEYENNE TODAY ISSUES AND PROGRAMS

DATE

1-5-24

1-10-24

1-12-24

1-16-24

1-19-24

1-23-24

2-5-24

2-9-24

2-14-24

2-19-24

2-21-24

2-27-24

3-6-24

3-11-24

3-13-24

3-12-24

3-20-24

3-22-24

DURATION

15MIN

30MIN

30MIN

15MIN

15MIN

30MIN

30MIN

15MIN

30MIN

15MIN

15MIN

15MIN

15MIN

30MIN

30MIN

15MIN

30MIN

15MIN

PROGRAM TITLE
HUNGER INITATIVE
POLITICS

RETIRED OFFICER
LCSD 1

RED CROSS
POLITICS

PETITION/BILL

WYOMING 211

FIRST RESPONDERS

CRMC

MAKE A WISH

WYO STATE TRAILS

TREASURE OFFICE

CITY COUNCIL

FIRE/POLICE

SYMPHONY

LEGISLATURE

RED CROSS

ISSUE GUEST(S)
FUNDRAISER JENNY GORDAN
DC UPDATE  JOHN BARRASSO
SWATTING CURRIE MYERS, PHD
NEW SUPER. DR. STEVE NEWTON
COLD WXTIPS JANET LEWIS
ELECTION SEC. CHUCK GRAY
PROPERTY TAX RICHARD WEBER
211DAY SERVICES SABRINA LANE
FIRE/POLICE BOB MASON

MARK FRANCISCO
ORTHO SURGEON CURTISADAMS
FUNDRAISER MORGAN POLONIC

AWARD FORREST KAMINGA

UNCLAIMED JEFF ROBERTSON

PROPERTY

AGENDA PATRICK COLLINS
MARK RINNE

GRASS FIRE BOB MASON

CONCERT WILLIAM
INTRILLEGATOR

WRAP LANDON BROWN

GRASS FIRE  JANET LEWIS



