To whom it may concern:

Attached is a list of the community issues and the program presented on KFBC that provided treatment

of those issues for the period 1 January to 31 March 2024

Kerri Bates

Cheyenne Today host/producer

KFBC Radio

## CHEYENNE TODAY ISSUES AND PROGRAMS

DATE	DURATION	PROGRAM TITLE	ISSUE	GUEST(S)
1-5-24	15MIN	HUNGER INITATIVE	FUNDRAISER	JENNY GORDAN
1-10-24	30MIN	POLITICS	DC UPDATE	JOHN BARRASSO
1-12-24	30MIN	RETIRED OFFICER	SWATTING	CURRIE MYERS, PHD
1-16-24	15MIN	LCSD 1	NEW SUPER.	DR. STEVE NEWTON
1-19-24	15MIN	RED CROSS	COLD WX TIPS JANET LEWIS	
1-23-24	30MIN	POLITICS	ELECTION	SEC. CHUCK GRAY
2-5-24	30MIN	PETITION/BILL	PROPERTY TAX RICHARD WEBER	
2-9-24	15MIN	WYOMING 211	211DAY SERVICES SABRINA LANE	
2-14-24	30MIN	FIRST RESPONDERS	FIRE/POLICE	BOB MASON
				MARK FRANCISCO
2-19-24	15MIN	CRMC	ORTHO SURGEON CURTISADAMS	
2-21-24	15MIN	MAKE A WISH	FUNDRAISER	MORGAN POLONIC
2-27-24	15MIN	WYO STATE TRAILS	AWARD	FORREST KAMINGA
3-6-24	15MIN	TREASURE OFFICE	UNCLAIMED	JEFF ROBERTSON
			PROPERTY	
3-11-24	30MIN	CITY COUNCIL	AGENDA	PATRICK COLLINS
				MARK RINNE
3-13-24	30MIN	FIRE/POLICE	GRASS FIRE	BOB MASON
3-12-24	15MIN	SYMPHONY	CONCERT	WILLIAM
				INTRILLEGATOR
3-20-24	30MIN	LEGISLATURE	WRAP	LANDON BROWN
3-22-24	15MIN	RED CROSS	GRASS FIRE	JANET LEWIS